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Southern Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 2
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 3
Type 1 IMTs committed: 1
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
Fire Use Teams committed: 1
 
Linville Complex (three fires), National Forests in North Carolina. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Twelve miles northeast of 
Marion, NC. Logging slash and hardwood litter. Smoldering. 
 
Big Turnaround Complex, Okefenokee NWR. FUMT (Perkins). Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern 
rough, scrub and timber. Torching. 
 
Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Floyd). Started on private land 10 miles west 
of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Smoldering. 
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Size 
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% 
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24 Hrs
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CTD 
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Linville Complex NC NCF 2,824 256 75 6/20 283 -61 8 3 2 0 2.0M FS 

Big Turnaround 
Complex GA OKR 386,722 0 90 UNK 232 -4 0 15 4 3 26.2M FWS 

Sweat Farm Road GA GAS 82,523 0 98 UNK 261 -9 0 24 1 23 27.4M PRI 

 
 
 

National Fire Activity  
Initial attack activity: Light (92 new fires) 
New large fires:  3 (*) 
Large fires contained:  2 
Uncontained large fires: 8 
Area Command Teams committed:  
NIMOs committed:  
Type 1 IMTs committed: 1 
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1 
Fire Use Teams committed: 1 
** Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. ** 



 
Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 2) 
New fires: 11
New large fires: 2
Uncontained large fires: 4

 
Hansel Valley 1, Bear River Area, Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands. Four miles southwest of 
Snowville, UT. Grass and brush. Running, torching and spotting. 
 
Howard, Idaho Falls District, BLM. Four miles west of Pocatello, ID. Grass, sage and juniper. Running. 
Residences evacuated and commercial properties threatened.  
 
Cedar Fort, Wasatch Front Area, Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands. Two miles north of Cedar Fort, 
UT. Timber slash and brush. Isolated torching. Residences remained threatened. 
 
Timpie 1, Salt Lake Field Office, BLM. Ten miles northwest of Tooele, UT. Chaparral. Creeping. 
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* Hansel Valley 1 UT BRS 4,500 --- 50 6/19 45 --- 0 14 0 1 190K ST 

* Howard ID IFD 350 --- 20 6/18 NR --- 1 19 0 0 NR BLM 

Cedar Fort UT NWS 1,998 1,398 80 6/18 125 68 4 6 3 0 133K ST 

Timpie 1 UT SLD 1,700 700 90 UNK 64 -6 2 3 1 0 50K BLM 

Rimstep ID BOD 725 -125 100 --- 0 -87 0 0 0 0 NR BLM 

BOD – Boise District BLM 
 
 
Southern California Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 3
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1

 
Goldledge, Sequoia NF. Ten miles north of Kernville, CA. IMT 2 ordered. Chaparral, brush, grass and mixed 
conifers. Running. Residences and historic Forest Service cabin remain threatened. 
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Goldledge CA SQF 3,900 0 70 6/30 131 121 5 1 3 0 3.5M FS 
 
 



 
 
Southwest Area (PL 3) 
New fires: 16
New large fires: 1
Uncontained large fires: 0
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Size 
Chge 
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% 
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Own 

* Buena AZ BAR 1,135 --- 100 --- 80 --- 2 6 1 0 45K FWS 

BAR - Buenos Aires National Wildlife Refuge, FWS 
 
 
Predictive Services Discussion:  High pressure will begin to rebuild in the West today, with decreasing winds 
and warming conditions into mid-week. Widespread showers and thunderstorms will begin to move into the 
Southeast today with greater impact on Tuesday. Interior Alaska will continue to see scattered afternoon and 
evening thunderstorms.    
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php 
 
 

Topic of Choice 



Fires and Acres Yesterday  
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

1

0

  
 

  

2 
 

0 

  

  

3

0

Northwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

1

3

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

5 
 

1 

1

1

7

5

Northern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

15 
 

86 

3

10

18

96

Southern California 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

3

1

3

1

Northern Rockies 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

1

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

3

20

3

413

  

  

  
 

  

4 
 

421 

1

60

11

914

Western Great Basin 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

3

  

  

  
 

  

1 
 

2 

  

  

4

5

Southwest 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

5

101

1

0

1

1,135

  
 

  

3 
 

25 

6

3

16

1,264

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

6

1

3

1

  

  

  
 

  

3 
 

0 

5

1

17

3

Eastern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

10 
 

2 

  

  

10

2

Southern Area 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

0 
 

14 

2

5

2

19

TOTAL 
FIRES 

 
ACRES 

15

125

10

417

2

1,135

0 
 

0 

44 
 

551 

21

81

92

2,309
 



Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 
 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1

2

11

1,657

7

18,785

8 
 

120 

191 
 

37,925 

4

0

222

58,489

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

82

858

41

661

4

1

4 
 

1 

301 
 

2,973 

141

376

573

4,870

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

17

10

3

156

1

26

10 
 

4 

418 
 

3,993 

188

1,027

637

5,216

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

14

604

41

4,290

6

4

3 
 

1,990 

1,695 
 

10,960 

194

6,069

1,953

23,917

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

530

8,404

1

0

11

332

  
 

  

193 
 

6,889 

44

35

779

15,660

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

6

31

84

29,309

2

7

4 
 

0 

139 
 

3,024 

39

129

274

32,500

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

10

87

6,138

1

38

10 
 

0 

67 
 

1,825 

19

972

186

8,983

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

382

4,704

79

1,191

5

1,437

38 
 

590 

470 
 

27,951 

395

11,584

1,369

47,457

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

226

668

77

214

5

457

8 
 

308 

133 
 

8,937 

87

81

536

10,665

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

416

8,370

  

  

61

1,362

15 
 

434 

6,430 
 

112,708 

336

38,568

7,258

161,442

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

258

13,744

  

  

81

344,300

38 
 

4,418 

28,272 
 

738,081 

677

158,314

29,326

1,258,857

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

1,934

37,405

424

43,616

184

366,749

138 
 

7,865 

38,309 
 

955,266 

2,124

217,155

43,113

1,628,056
 

 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

Ten Year Average Fires 37,169 

Ten Year Average Acres 1,097,572 



Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

3

170

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

3

170

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

3

170

0

0

0

0

0 
 

0 

0

0

0

0

3

170



Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  
 

  

  

  

0

0

Northwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

21

5,640

60

8,435

17

4,783

3 
 

98 

  
 

  

349

30,479

450

49,435

Northern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

3

175

7

19,974

9 
 

14 

9 
 

2,346 

167

11,162

195

33,671

Southern California 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

4

180

7

2,526

4 
 

231 

5 
 

57 

90

9,512

110

12,506

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

2

438

20

2,834

79

19,672

7 
 

461 

47 
 

1,803 

207

21,540

362

46,748

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

4

164

20

3,192

6

802

3 
 

427 

12 
 

1,449 

51

14,113

96

20,147

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

  

  

8

3,439

3

1,410

3 
 

5 

  
 

  

1

16

15

4,870

Southwest 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

47

4,756

54

13,485

11

2,876

9 
 

1,080 

  
 

  

165

44,544

286

66,741

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

34

3,680

41

6,790

99

24,028

11 
 

3,609 

27 
 

3,241 

103

33,999

315

75,347

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

41

15,716

  

  

302

47,789

29 
 

4,088 

1,340 
 

87,108 

143

35,482

1,855

190,183

Southern Area 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

20

18,108

  

  

157

54,183

60 
 

41,173 

14,878 
 

938,683 

870

876,026

15,985

1,928,173

TOTAL 
FIRES  

 
ACRES 

169

48,502

210

38,530

688

178,043

138 
 

51,186 

16,318 
 

1,034,687 

2,146

1,076,873

19,669

2,427,821
 

*** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 
 



WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date 

AREA BIA BLM FWS NPS ST/OT USFS TOTAL 

Alaska 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

5

12,993

2

430

3 
 

1,258 

  

  

  

  

10

14,681

Northwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

1

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

1

1

Northern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

0

1

0

Southern California 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

1

85

1

85

Northern Rockies 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

1 

  

  

  

  

1

1

Eastern Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

1 
 

0 

  

  

2

578

3

578

Western Great Basin 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southwest 
FIRES  

ACRES 

4

4,742

  

  

  

  

3 
 

1 

  

  

2

1,839

9

6,582

Rocky Mountain 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

1

0

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

1

0

Eastern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
 

  

  

  

  

  

0

0

Southern Area 
FIRES  

ACRES 

  

  

  

  

  

  

2 
 

1,277 

  

  

1

3,481

3

4,758

TOTAL 
FIRES  

ACRES 

4

4,742

7

12,994

2

430

10 
 

2,537 

0

0

7

5,983

30

26,686

 *** Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. *** 

 



 
Canada Fires and Hectares 

 

PROVINCES FIRES 
YESTERDAY 

HECTARES 
 YESTERDAY 

FIRES 
YEAR-to-DATE 

HECTARES 
 YEAR-to-DATE  

 British Columbia 8 6 296 10,387
 Yukon Territory 0 0 19 3,416
 Alberta 6 720 538 23,318
 Northwest Territory 0 0 20 21,085
 Saskatchewan 1 2,048 173 40,109
 Manitoba 3 0 155 5,859
 Ontario 7 756 392 35,206
 Quebec 47 0 543 162,417
 Newfoundland 8 223 50 687
 New Brunswick 1 3 214 409
 Nova Scotia 0 0 330 609
 Prince Edward Island 0 0 6 18
 National Parks 0 16,170 11 105,382
Total 81 19,926 2,747 408,902

 
 

 
*** National Interagency Coordination Center ***  


