National Interagency Coordination Center Incident Management Situation Report Monday, June 18, 2007 - 0530 MDT National Preparedness Level 2

National Fire Activity

Initial attack activity: Light (92 new fires)

New large fires: 3 (*)
Large fires contained: 2
Uncontained large fires: 8

Area Command Teams committed:

NIMOs committed:

Type 1 IMTs committed: 1
Type 2 IMTs committed: 1
Fire Use Teams committed: 1

Southern Area (PL 3)

New fires:2New large fires:0Uncontained large fires:3Type 1 IMTs committed:1Type 2 IMTs committed:1Fire Use Teams committed:1

Linville Complex (three fires), National Forests in North Carolina. IMT 1 (Quesinberry). Twelve miles northeast of Marion, NC. Logging slash and hardwood litter. Smoldering.

Big Turnaround Complex, Okefenokee NWR. FUMT (Perkins). Ten miles southeast of Waycross, GA. Southern rough, scrub and timber. Torching.

Sweat Farm Road, Georgia Forestry Commission. Georgia IMT 2 (Floyd). Started on private land 10 miles west of Waycross, GA. Southern rough and timber. Smoldering.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Linville Complex	NC	NCF	2,824	256	75	6/20	283	-61	8	3	2	0	2.0M	FS
Big Turnaround Complex	GA	OKR	386,722	0	90	UNK	232	-4	0	15	4	3	26.2M	FWS
Sweat Farm Road	GA	GAS	82,523	0	98	UNK	261	-9	0	24	1	23	27.4M	PRI

^{**} Uncontained large fires do not include WFU or confine/contain incidents. **

Eastern Great Basin Area (PL 2)

New fires:11New large fires:2Uncontained large fires:4

Hansel Valley 1, Bear River Area, Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands. Four miles southwest of Snowville, UT. Grass and brush. Running, torching and spotting.

Howard, Idaho Falls District, BLM. Four miles west of Pocatello, ID. Grass, sage and juniper. Running. Residences evacuated and commercial properties threatened.

Cedar Fort, Wasatch Front Area, Utah Division of Forestry, Fire and State Lands. Two miles north of Cedar Fort, UT. Timber slash and brush. Isolated torching. Residences remained threatened.

Timpie 1, Salt Lake Field Office, BLM. Ten miles northwest of Tooele, UT. Chaparral. Creeping.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Hansel Valley 1	UT	BRS	4,500		50	6/19	45		0	14	0	1	190K	ST
* Howard	ID	IFD	350		20	6/18	NR		1	19	0	0	NR	BLM
Cedar Fort	UT	NWS	1,998	1,398	80	6/18	125	68	4	6	3	0	133K	ST
Timpie 1	UT	SLD	1,700	700	90	UNK	64	-6	2	3	1	0	50K	BLM
Rimstep	ID	BOD	725	-125	100		0	-87	0	0	0	0	NR	BLM

BOD - Boise District BLM

Southern California Area (PL 3)

New fires: 3
New large fires: 0
Uncontained large fires: 1

Goldledge, Sequoia NF. Ten miles north of Kernville, CA. IMT 2 ordered. Chaparral, brush, grass and mixed conifers. Running. Residences and historic Forest Service cabin remain threatened.

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
Goldledge	CA	SQF	3,900	0	70	6/30	131	121	5	1	3	0	3.5M	FS

Southwest Area (PL 3)

New fires:16New large fires:1Uncontained large fires:0

Incident Name	St	Unit	Size	Size Chge 24 Hrs	% CTN	Est Ctn	Totl Pers	Pers Chge 24 Hrs	Crw	Eng	Heli	Strc Lost	\$\$\$ CTD	Origin Own
* Buena	AZ	BAR	1,135		100		80		2	6	1	0	45K	FWS

BAR - Buenos Aires National Wildlife Refuge, FWS

Predictive Services Discussion: High pressure will begin to rebuild in the West today, with decreasing winds and warming conditions into mid-week. Widespread showers and thunderstorms will begin to move into the Southeast today with greater impact on Tuesday. Interior Alaska will continue to see scattered afternoon and evening thunderstorms.



http://www.nifc.gov/sixminutes/dsp_sixminutes.php

Topic of Choice

Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES			1		2		3
Alaska	ACRES			0		0		0
Northwest	FIRES	1				5	1	7
	ACRES	3				1	1	5
Northern California	FIRES					15	3	18
	ACRES					86	10	96
Southern California	FIRES						3	3
	ACRES						1	1
Northern Rockies	FIRES					1		1
	ACRES					0		0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	3	3			4	1	11
	ACRES	20	413			421	60	914
Western Great Basin	FIRES		3			1		4
	ACRES		3			2		5
Southwest	FIRES	5	1	1		3	6	16
	ACRES	101	0	1,135		25	3	1,264
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	6	3			3	5	17
	ACRES	1	1			0	1	3
Eastern Area	FIRES					10		10
	ACRES					2		2
Southern Area	FIRES					0	2	2
	ACRES					14	5	19
TOTAL	FIRES	15	10	2	0	44	21	92
	ACRES	125	417	1,135	0	551	81	2,309

Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES	1	11	7	8	191	4	222
Maska	ACRES	2	1,657	18,785	120	37,925	0	58,489
Northwest	FIRES	82	41	4	4	301	141	573
Northwoot	ACRES	858	661	1	1	2,973	376	4,870
Northern California	FIRES	17	3	1	10	418	188	637
	ACRES	10	156	26	4	3,993	1,027	5,216
Southern California	FIRES	14	41	6	3	1,695	194	1,953
	ACRES	604	4,290	4	1,990	10,960	6,069	23,917
Northern Rockies	FIRES	530	1	11		193	44	779
	ACRES	8,404	0	332		6,889	35	15,660
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	6	84	2	4	139	39	274
	ACRES	31	29,309	7	0	3,024	129	32,500
Western Great Basin	FIRES	2	87	1	10	67	19	186
	ACRES	10	6,138	38	0	1,825	972	8,983
Southwest	FIRES	382	79	5	38	470	395	1,369
	ACRES	4,704		1,437	590	27,951	11,584	47,457
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	226	77	5	8	133	87	536
•	ACRES	668	214	457	308	8,937	81	10,665
Eastern Area	FIRES	416		61	15	6,430	336	7,258
	ACRES	8,370		1,362	434	112,708	38,568	161,442
Southern Area	FIRES	258		81	38	28,272	677	29,326
	ACRES	13,744		344,300				1,258,857
TOTAL	FIRES	1,934	424	184	138	38,309	2,124	43,113
	ACRES	37,405	43,616	366,749	7,865	955,266	217,155	1,628,056

Ten Year Average Fires	37,169
Ten Year Average Acres	1,097,572

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Prescribed Fires and Acres Yesterday

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES							0
Northwest	ACRES							0
Northern California	FIRES							0
Northern Galilottila	ACRES							0
Southern California	FIRES							0
Codificiti California	ACRES							0
Northern Rockies	FIRES							0
THORITOTT TOOKIGO	ACRES							0
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES							0
Lactorii Great Baeiii	ACRES							0
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Troctom Great Baem	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	3	8					3
	ACRES	170						170
Rocky Mountain	FIRES							0
. tooly mountain	ACRES							0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lactorn / il da	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES							0
	ACRES							0
TOTAL	FIRES	3	C	C	C	C	C	3
	ACRES	170	C) c	C	C	C	170

Prescribed Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES							0
Alaska	ACRES							0
Northwest	FIRES	21	60	17	3		349	450
T to this wood	ACRES	5,640	8,435	4,783	98		30,479	49,435
Northern California	FIRES		3	7	9	9	167	195
	ACRES		175	19,974	14	2,346	11,162	33,671
Southern California	FIRES	_	4	7	4	5	90	110
	ACRES		180	2,526	231	57	9,512	12,506
Northern Rockies	FIRES	2	20	79	7	47	207	362
	ACRES	438	2,834	19,672	461	1,803	21,540	46,748
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES	4	20	6	3	12	51	96
	ACRES	164	3,192	802	427	1,449	14,113	20,147
Western Great Basin	FIRES	_	8	3	3		1	15
	ACRES		3,439	1,410	5		16	4,870
Southwest	FIRES	47	54	11	9		165	286
	ACRES	4,756	13,485	2,876	1,080		44,544	66,741
Rocky Mountain	FIRES	34	41	99	11	27	103	315
	ACRES	3,680	6,790	24,028	3,609	3,241	33,999	75,347
Eastern Area	FIRES	41		302	29	1,340	143	1,855
	ACRES	15,716		47,789	4,088	87,108	35,482	190,183
Southern Area	FIRES	20		157	60	14,878	870	15,985
	ACRES	18,108		54,183	41,173	938,683	876,026	1,928,173
TOTAL	FIRES	169	210	688	138	16,318	2,146	19,669
	ACRES	48,502	38,530	178,043	51,186	1,034,687	1,076,873	2,427,821

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

WFU Fires and Acres Year-to-Date

AREA		BIA	BLM	FWS	NPS	ST/OT	USFS	TOTAL
Alaska	FIRES		5	2	3			10
Alaska	ACRES		12,993	430	1,258			14,681
Nouthwest	FIRES		1					1
Northwest	ACRES		1					1
Northern California	FIRES						1	1
Northern Calliornia	ACRES						0	0
Southern California	FIRES						1	1
Southern California	ACRES						85	85
Northern Rockies	FIRES				1			1
Northern Rockies	ACRES				1			1
Eastern Great Basin	FIRES				1		2	3
Lasterii Great Dasiii	ACRES				0		578	578
Western Great Basin	FIRES							0
Western Great Dasin	ACRES							0
Southwest	FIRES	4			3		2	9
Southwest	ACRES	4,742			1		1,839	6,582
Rocky Mountain	FIRES		1					1
Rocky Wouldan	ACRES		0					0
Eastern Area	FIRES							0
Lastelli Alea	ACRES							0
Southern Area	FIRES				2		1	3
Journalli Alba	ACRES				1,277		3,481	4,758
TOTAL	FIRES	4	7	2	10	0	7	30
TOTAL	ACRES	4,742	12,994	430	2,537	0	5,983	26,686

^{***} Changes in some agency YTD acres reflect more accurate mapping or reporting adjustments. ***

Canada Fires and Hectares

PROVINCES	FIRES	HECTARES	FIRES	HECTARES
1 KOVIIVOLO	YESTERDAY	YESTERDAY	YEAR-to-DATE	YEAR-to-DATE
British Columbia	8	6	296	10,387
Yukon Territory	0	0	19	3,416
Alberta	6	720	538	23,318
Northwest Territory	0	0	20	21,085
Saskatchewan	1	2,048	173	40,109
Manitoba	3	0	155	5,859
Ontario	7	756	392	35,206
Quebec	47	0	543	162,417
Newfoundland	8	223	50	687
New Brunswick	1	3	214	409
Nova Scotia	0	0	330	609
Prince Edward Island	0	0	6	18
National Parks	0	16,170	11	105,382
Total	81	19,926	2,747	408,902

^{***} National Interagency Coordination Center ***